FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COTOR (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1.Name of conveying party(ies): 2.Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
1.Name of conveying party(les):			2.Name and address of R	eceiving party(les).		
David William Cabell, David Warren Loebker, Larry Neil Mackey, Gregory Charles Gordon, Mark Ryan Richards, Fred J. Keck		Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company Attention: Chief Patent Counsel			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address:	Attention, Chief Patent Coonsei		
3. Nature of conveyance:				6090 Center Hill Road		
				Cincinnati, OH 45224		
		ange of name	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No		
	ŭ	-				
•	*******					
Execution Date: April 29, 2004, Ap	<u>July 16, 2004, July 16, 200</u> ril 29, 2004, July 16, 2004	004, July 16, 2004. 4				
4.Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s)	3):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	oplication No(s). 10/834,5	540	B. Patent No(s).			
	d: April 29, 2004 tion No.: 7003					
P&G Cas						
		Additional numbers atta	iched? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6.			.Total number of application	ns and patents involved: [1]		
document should be mailed:				, ,,		
Name:	Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING			\$40.00		
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAM	MBLE COMPANY				
Street Address:			□ Enclosed			
	Intellectual Property Divi			arged to deposit account		
	Intellectual Property Divi	/ision		arged to deposit account		
		visionenter Box 161				
	Winton Hill Technical Ce	visionenter Box 161	Authorized to be ch			
	Winton Hill Technical Cer 6110 Center Hill Avenue	visionenter Box 161	Authorized to be ch 3. Deposit account number:			
	Winton Hill Technical Cer 6110 Center Hill Avenue	visionenter Box 161	Authorized to be ch Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of	16-2480		
·	Winton Hill Technical Cer 6110 Center Hill Avenue	vision enter – Box 161	Authorized to be ch Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of	16-2480		
9.Statement and	Winton Hill Technical Cer 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224	vision enter – Box 161	Authorized to be ch Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of	16-2480		
To the best of n copy of the orig	Winton Hill Technical Cei 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 signature. ny knowledge and bellef, to	vision enter – Box 161	■ Authorized to be ch 3. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of PACE	16-2480 this page if paying by deposit account)		
To the best of n copy of the orig C. Brant 0	Winton Hill Technical Cei 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 signature. ny knowledge and bellef, to	visionenter – Box 161	■ Authorized to be ch 3. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of PACE	16-2480 this page if paying by deposit account)		
To the best of n copy of the orig C. Brant 0	Winton Hill Technical Cei 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 signature. ny knowledge and bellef, to inal document. Cook Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS SE	Authorized to be chass. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of PACE	this page if paying by deposit account) thed popy is a true Ly 28, 200 / Date		
To the best of n copy of the orig C. Brant 0	Winton Hill Technical Cei 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 signature. ny knowledge and bellef, to inal document. Cook Person Signing	visionenter – Box 161	Authorized to be chass. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of PACE	this page if paying by deposit account) thed popy is a true Ly 28, 200 / Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to: $\left(703\right)306\text{--}5995$

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Recordation Central Docketing.doc

(Revised fo 10 0 4 0 2 5 2 1 7

PATENT REEL: 014917 FRAME: 0138

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled POLYMERIC STRUCTURES AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME, Attorney's Docket No. 909 and filed in the 10140 Stoles Patent Office as Number 10/834,540, on April 29, 2004 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

David William Cabell of 6646 Pownerfarm Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45248 David Warren Loebker of 6121 Robison Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45213 Larry Neil Mackey of 5856 Crestview Avenue, Fairfield, Ohio 45014 Gregory Charles Gordon of 10574 Millfarm Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45231 Mark Ryan Richards of 2912 Elmo Place, Middletown, Ohio 45042 Fred J. Keck of 4477 Aspen Drive, Hamilton, Ohio 45011

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/834540 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns. as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

David William Cabell

7-16-04

State of Ohio
County of B. Her

AMullian Cabell

On this 16 day of 3004, before me personally appeared David William Cabell, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the abole instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes

CHRISTOPHER BRANT COOK

Alterny of Law

My Compission Has No

Gap rature Date

PATENT

Notary Public/Witness

REEL: 014917 FRAME: 0139

Warren	
Dave Loebker	7 - 16 - 04 Date
David Warren Loebker	Date
State of Chico. 3	
County of Salter } SS	
minimulation of Jay, 2004, before me persona	lly appeared David Warren Loebker, to me known to be the
personnamed many with executed the above instrument, and acknowledged	to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
CHRISTOPHER BRANT GOK Alterney at Law My Commission Has No Gipration Data Section 147.03	C. Pustle
* My Commission Has No	Notary Public/Witness
Gyvation Date	
5 ection 147.03	
Larry Neil Machy	<u> </u>
State of Own }	Date
County of Santa Land	A land the second to the secon
named in and who exercised the above instrument, and acknowledged to me t	y appeared Larry Neil Mackey, to me known to be the person hat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
Section 147.03	K DE AN I
Z Attorney at Can My Conner serior Has No	Chank Cook
* Expiration Date	Notary Public/Witness
ATEOLICE Section 147.0 >	
a & a aa k	11 20 24
Jugny Charles Jewster Gregory Charles Gordon	<u> 4-29-04</u> Date
State of Ohio }	
County of Marine Han	
	y appeared Gregory Charles Gordon, to me known to be the
person named in and wholexectived the above instrument, and acknowledged therein set forth. Notary Public, State of Chio	to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
My Commission Expires December 3, 2007	1R. 5. A1R
	Notary Bublio Witness
EOF	,• 0
Mad Nyan Probandar	4-29-04
Mark Ryan Richards	Date
State of Ohio	
county of House Itan) ss	
on this Stage of August 2004, before me persons	ally appeared Mark Ryan Richards, to me known to be the
person named in and who executing the lab block with the house of the country Public, State of Chio Notary Public, State of Chio	
My Commission Expires	, () REEL:\014917 FRAME: 0140

Attorney Docket Number 9619 Page 3 of 3

On this day of day of 2004, before me personally appeared Fred J. Keck, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

CHRISTOPHER BRANT COOK
Afterney at Law
My Commission Has No
Expiration Date
Section 147,03

PATENT

REEL: 014917 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 07/28/2004